

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
IB No. CW- 2021- 571	B.5 SPL-I	Project Billboard/ Sign Board	1.00 ea.	8,580.60	8,580.60
		Chipping of Concrete, Demolition & Disposal of Demolished Materials	1.00 L.S.	19,754.81	19,754.81
	1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	427.50 sq.m	746.40	319,086.00
	1047&101 4(1)b1	Roof Framing and Roofing Works incl. Accessories (Gutter, flashing, downspout)	90.00 sq.m	929.89	83,690.10
	1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete)	1037.90 sq.m	202.97	210,662.56
	1100- 1103	Electrical Works	1.00 L.S.	154,612.05	154,612.05
TOTAL				Php 796,386.12	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.**, Proprietor, for the **SOSEP BUILDERS**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.
Proprietor

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability